

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6330

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

11 November 2020

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Multiple sclerosis.

You asked:

1. How many patients have been treated with the following drugs (for any disease) in the past 6 months:

- a. Ampyra (dalfampridine)*
- b. Aubagio (teriflunomide)*
- c. Avonex (interferon beta-1a)*
- d. Betaferon (interferon beta-1b)*
- e. Brabio (glatiramer acetate)*
- f. Copaxone (glatiramer acetate)*
- g. Extavia (beta interferon-1b)*
- h. Gilenya (fingolimod)*
- i. Lemtrada (alemtuzumab)*
- j. Mavenclad (cladribine)*
- k. Mayzent (siponimod)*
- l. Ocrevus (ocrelizumab)*
- m. Plegridy (peginterferon beta-1a)*
- n. Rebif (beta interferon-1a)*
- o. Tecfidera (dimethyl fumarate)*
- p. Tysabri (natalizumab)*
- q. Vumerity (diroximel fumarate)*
- r. Zeposia (ozanimod)*

2. How many patients have been treated in the past 6 months for the following types of multiple sclerosis:

- a. Relapsing remitting MS (RRMS)*
- b. Secondary progressive MS (SPMS)*
- c. Primary progressive MS (PPMS)*
- d. Multiple Sclerosis - any type*

Trust response:

1.

- a. Not used in trust
- b. 23
- c. 57
- d. 5
- e. Not used in trust
- f. 50
- g. Not used in trust
- h. 17
- i. Not used in trust
- j. Not used in trust
- k. Not used in trust
- l. Not used in trust
- m. 21
- n. 12
- o. 96
- p. Not used in trust
- q. Not used in trust
- r. Not used in trust

2.

Tunbridge Wells Hospital.

- RRMS treated in the last 6 months –15 patients
- SSPMS treated in the last 6 months- 0 patients
- PPMS treated in the last 6 months 1 patient

Maidstone Hospital.

- RRMS treated in the last 6 months –15 patients
- SSPMS treated in the last 6 months- 0 patients
- PPMS treated in the last 6 months 1 patient